BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION, FAISALABAD.

DATE SHEET
FOR THE INTERMEDIATE PART-I / PART-II (ANNUAL) EXAMINATION TO BE HELD IN MAY/JUNE, 2013
INSTRUCTIONS:
1) The Examination in (i) English (Compulsory) (ii) Urdu (Compulsory) (iii) Islamic Education (iv) Pakistan Studies (v) Islamic Studies (Humanities Group) (vi) Education (vii) Punjabi

will be held in two groups i.e. “Group First” and *“ Group Second”.

2) The Examination in the subject/s against which no group has been shown will be taken at one and the same time by all the candidates offering those subject/s.
3)  The Group in which a candidate is to take the examination shall be mentioned on his/her Roll No. Slip. No candidate shall be allowed under any circumstances what-so-ever to take the
examination in a Group and the centre of Examination other than one allotted to him/her.
4) During examination any Holiday / Local Holiday/s will not affect the schedule of the Examination. The Examination will be conducted according to the date sheet until any
announcement / Circulation about the change of date /s is made by the Board.
5) In the column of paper, Part — I is meant for the candidates appearing in the Intermediate Part-I Examination (Class — XI) and Part — II is meant for the candidates appearing in the
Intermediate Part-IT Examination (Class — XII).
6)  All the candidates are advised to strictly follow the “INSTRUCTIONS’’ printed on the date sheet.
7)  On Friday evening paper will start at 2:30 P.M.
8) Time printed on Question Paper is Final.
MAY/JUNE, 2013 | MORNING PAPER WILL START AT 8:30 A.M. | EVENING PAPER WILL START AT 1:30 PM_(EXCEPT FRIDAY)
Part 11
DATE DAY SUBJECT PAPER SUBJECT PAPER
18.05.2013 Saturday Psychology (Time 3 Hours) Part-1I Outlines of Home Economics (Time 3 Hours) Part-1I
20.05.2013 Monday Physics (Time 3 Hours) Part-Il  |Health & Physical Education (Time 3 Hours) Part-11
21.05.2013 Tuesday L. Punjabi (Group First) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I  [l.Punjabi (Group Second) (Time 3 Hours) Part-II
R.Arabic (Time 3 Hours) Part-I  R.Persian (Humanities & Languages Group) Part-11
(Humanities, languages & Islamic Studies Group) (Time 3 Hours)
B.English Elective (Time 3 Hours) Part-II
K. Urdu Advanced (Time 3 Hours) Part-I1
5.Statistics (Commerce Group) (Time 2 Hours) Part-11
22.05.2013 Wednesday [l. Chemistry (Time 3 Hours) Part-II Statistics (Time 3 Hours) Part-II
R. Library Science (Time 3 Hours) Part-11
23.05.2013 Thursday Civics (Time 3 Hours) Part-II  [1. Philosophy (Time 3 Hours) Part-II
2. Banking (Commerce Group) (Time 2 2 Hours) Part-II
B. Computer Studies (Commerce Group) (Time2 Hours) Part-11
24.05.2013 Friday 1. History (All Options) (Time 3 Hours) Part-II Geography (Time 3 Hours) Part-II
R. Islamic History & Culture Part-II (Starting Time 2:30 P.M.)
(Islamic Studies Group) [option (i) (ii)]
(Time 3 Hours)
25.05.2013 Saturday Urdu (Compulsory) (Group First) Part-I  [1.Urdu (Compulsory) (Group Second)(Time 3 Hours) Part-11
(Time 3 Hours) D .Pakistani Culture (Time 3 Hours) Part-I1
27.05.2013 Monday English (Compulsory) (Group First)(Time 3 Hours) Part-11 English (Compulsory) (Group Second)(Time 3 Hours) Part-11
28.05.2013 Tuesday Economics (Time 3 Hours) Part-I  [1. Sociology (Time 3 Hours) Part-II
2. Nursing  (Time 3 Hours) Part-11
B. Geology  (Time 3 Hours) Part-11
29.05.2013 Wednesday Computer Science (Time 2 %2 Hours) Part-I  [l. Fine Arts  (Time 1 2 Hours) Part-II
2. Agriculture (Time 3 Hours) Part-1I
30.05.2013 Thursday Education (Group First) (Time 3 Hours) Part-II  [l.Education (Group Second) (Time 3 Hours) Part-11
2.C0mmercial GeOgI'aphy(Commerce Group)(Time 2 2 Hours) Part-I1
31.05.2013 Friday Mathematics (Time 3 Hours) Part-11 Biology (Time 3 Hours) (Starting Time 2:30 P.M.) Part-11
01.06.2013 Saturday Islamic Studies (Group First) Part-II  [l.Islamic Studies (Group Second) Part-II
(Humanities Group)(Time 3 Hours) (Humanities Group) (Time 3 Hours)
R.Islamic Studies (Islamic Studies Group) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I1
B.Principles of Accounting (Commerce Group) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I1
03.06.2013 Monday Pakistan Studies (Group First)(Time 2 Hours) | = ------ Pakistan Studies (Group Second)(Time 2 Hours) |  ------
Part-1
04.06.2013 Tuesday 1.Psychology (New scheme) (Time 3 '» Hours) Part-I  |l.Outlines of Home Economics (New scheme) (Time 3 ¥ Hours) Part-1
R.Psychology (old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I  2.Outlines of Home Economics (old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
05.06.2013 Wednesday 1. History (All Options) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1  |l.Geography ( New scheme) (Time 3 2 Hours) Part-I
R. Islamic History & Culture Part-1 ~ 2.Geography (Old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
(Islamic Studies Group) (Time 3 Hours)
06.06.2013 Thursday 1. Chemistry(New scheme)(Time 3 %2 Hours) Part-I  |l.Statistics (New scheme) (Time 3 % Hours) Part-I
2. Chemistry (Old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I ~ P.Statistics (Old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
B. Library Science (New scheme) (Time 3 % Hours) Part-1 ~ B.Agriculture (New scheme) (Time 3 ' Hours) Part-1
K. Library Science (Old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1  W.Agriculture (Old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
07.06.2013 Friday 1.Computer Science Part-1 1.Fine Arts (New scheme) (Time 3 ' Hours) Part-1
(New scheme) (Time 3 "> Hours) (Starting Time 2:30 P.M.)
R.Computer Science Part-I  2.Fine Arts (Old scheme) (Time 1 %2 Hours) Part-I
(Old scheme) (Time 2 ' Hours) (Starting Time 2:30 P.M.)
B.Commercial Practice [option (i)(ii)] Part-1
(New scheme) (Time 3 % Hours)
(Starting Time 2:30 P.M.)
#.Commercial Practice [option (i)(ii)] Part-1
(Old scheme) (Time 3 Hours)(Starting Time 2:30 P.M.)
08.06.2013 Saturday Islamic Education (Group First) (Time 2 Hours) ---- 1. Islamic Education (Group Second) (Time 2 Hours) -
R. Civics (For Non-Muslims) (Time 2 Hours) -
10.06.2013 Monday English (Compulsory) (Group First) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1 English (Compulsory) (Group Second) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
11.06.2013 Tuesday Islamic Studies (Group First) Part-1  |l.Islamic Studies (Group Second) Part-I
(Humanities Group)(Time 3 Hours) (Humanities Group) (Time 3 Hours)
R. Islamic Studies (Islamic Studies Group) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
B. Principles of Accounting (Commerce Group) Part-1
(New scheme) (Time 2 % Hours)
#. Principles of Accounting (Commerce Group) Part-1
(old scheme) (Time 3 Hours)
12.06.2013 Wednesday Urdu (Compulsory) (Group First) Part-I  |l. Urdu (Compulsory) (Group Second) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I
(Time 3 Hours) 2. Pakistani Culture (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
13.06.2013 Thursday 1. Punjabi (Group First) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1  |l. Punjabi (Group Second) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I
R. Arabic Part-I 2.Persian (Humanities & Languages Group) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I
(Humanities, languages & Islamic Studies B. English Elective (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
Group) (Time 3 Hours) K. Urdu Advanced (Time 3 Hours) Part-I
5. Principles of Commerce (Commerce Group) Part-1
(Time 2 %> Hours)
14.06.2013 Friday Mathematics (Time 3 Hours) Part-1  |l.Biology (New scheme) (Time 3 % Hours) Part-I
(Starting Time 2:30 P.M.)
2.Biology (old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
(Starting Time 2:30 P.M.)
15.06.2013 Saturday Education (Group First) Part-1 1.Education (Group Second) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
(Time 3 Hours) 2.Principles of Economics Part-1
(Commerce Group) (Time 2 > Hours)

P.T.O.




Assistant Controller Conduct (Inter) Ph: No. 2517724

Controller of Examinations

MAY/JUNE, 2013 MORNING PAPER WILL START AT 8:30 A.M. EVENING PAPER WILL START AT 1:30 PM (EXCEPT FRIDAY)
DATE DAY SUBJECT PAPER SUBJECT PAPER
17.06.2013 Monday 1. Physics (New scheme) (Time 3 2 Hours) Part-1 1.Health & Physical Education Part-1
. Physics (Old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I (New scheme) (Time 3 % Hours)
2.Health & Physical Education Part-1
(old scheme) (Time 3 Hours)
18.06.2013 Tuesday Civics (Time 3 Hours) Part-I |l Philosophy (Time 3 Hours) Part-I
2. Business Mathematics (Commerce Group) Part-1
(New scheme) (Time 2 "> Hours)
3. Business Mathematics (Commerce Group) Part-I
(old scheme) (Time 2 Hours)
19.06.2013 Wednesday Economics (Time 3 Hours) Part-1 1.Sociology (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
2 Nursing (New scheme) (Time 3 2 Hours) Part-I
B.Nursing (old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-1
#.Geology (New scheme) (Time 3 /2 Hours) Part-1
5.Geology (old scheme) (Time 3 Hours) Part-I
PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS
TIMINGS: First Batch 8:30 A.M. to 11:30 A.M. Second Batch 1:30 P.M. To 4:30 P.M.
(On Friday Second Batch of Practical Examination will start at 2:30 P.M.)
DATE DAY SUBJECT DATE DAY SUBJECT
22.06.2013 | Saturday 1. Nursing 2. Geology 3.Agriculture 26.07.2013 Friday Fine Arts (Design) Post colour
4. Urdu/ Enghsh Typewriting(Commerce Group)
5. Commercial Practice
24.06.2013 | Monday Health & Physical Education 27.07.2013 Saturday Fine Arts (Still Life) Water Colour,
25.06.2013 | Tuesday -do- Pastel Colour & Char-coal
26.06.2013 | Wednesday -do-
27.06.2013 | Thursday -do-
28.06.2013 | Friday -do-
29.06.2013 | Saturday -do-
01.07.2013 | Monday -do-
02.07.2013 | Tuesday -do-
03.07.2013 | Wednesday -do-
04.07.2013 | Thursday -do-
05.07.2013 | Friday Computer Science 29.07.2013 Monday Fine Arts (Figure Composition) water
06.07.2013 | Saturday -do- colour, Pastel Colour, Water colour & Pen
08.07.2013 | Monday -do- and ink
09.07.2013 | Tuesday -do-
10.07.2013 | Wednesday -do-
11.07.2013 | Thursday -do-
12.07.2013 | Friday -do-
13.07.2013 | Saturday -do-
15.07.2013 | Monday Computer Studies (Commerce Group) 30.07.2013 Tuesday Fine Arts (Exhibition of work)
16.07.2013 | Tuesday -do-
15.07.2013 | Monday Geography 24.06.2013 Monday Physics
16.07.2013 | Tuesday -do- 25.06.2013 Tuesday -do-
17.07.2013 | Wednesday -do- 26.06.2013 Wednesday -do-
18.07.2013 | Thursday -do- 27.06.2013 Thursday -do-
19.07.2013 | Friday -do- 28.06.2013 Friday -do-
29.06.2013 Saturday -do-
01.07.2013 Monday -do-
02.07.2013 Tuesday -do-
03.07.2013 Wednesday -do-
04.07.2013 Thursday -do-
20.07.2013 | Saturday Psychology 05.07.2013 Friday Chemistry
22.07.2013 | Monday -do- 06.07.2013 Saturday -do-
23.07.2013 | Tuesday -do- 08.07.2013 Monday -do-
24.07.2013 | Wednesday -do- 09.07.2013 Tuesday -do-
25.07.2013 | Thursday -do- 10.07.2013 Wednesday -do-
11.07.2013 Thursday -do-
12.07.2013 Friday -do-
13.07.2013 Saturday -do-
15.07.2013 Monday -do-
16.07.2013 Tuesday -do-
26.07.2013 | Friday Statistics 17.07.2013 Wednesday Biology
27.07.2013 | Saturday -do- 18.07.2013 Thursday -do-
29.07.2013 | Monday -do- 19.07.2013 Friday -do-
30.07.2013 | Tuesday -do- 20.07.2013 Saturday -do-
31.07.2013 | Wednesday -do- 22.07.2013 Monday -do-
23.07.2013 Tuesday -do-
24.07.2013 Wednesday -do-
25.07.2013 Thursday -do-
26.07.2013 | Friday Outlines of Home Economics
27.07.2013 | Saturday -do-
29.07.2013 | Monday -do-
30.07.2013 | Tuesday -do-
31.07.2013 | Wednesday -do-
01.08.2013 | Thursday Library Science
02.08.2013 | Friday -do-
03.08.2013 | Saturday -do-
05.08.2013 | Monday -do-
(MALIK ZAFAR IQBAL)

Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education, Faisalabad.

Ph: 041-2517710 . 2517711




